Provisional

Qualifying 4

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
179
2 36
3 82
4 31
5 62
6 25
7 70
8 2
9 77
10 136
11 28
1240
13 23
14 99
15 27
16 33
17 39
18 51
19 3
20 95
21 14
22 46
23 37
24 35
25 187
26 29
27 91
28 47
29 113
30 67
31 83
32 61
33 59
34 68

Driver/Hometown/Region

Kevin Boehm / Marysville OH / OVR

Cliff Ira / Kansas City MO / KCR

Eric Kutil / Columbus OH/ OVR

Nick Leverone / North Smithfield RI / NER
John Schmitt / Sunbury OH / OVR
Andrew Salzano / Marysville OH / OVR
Darin Treakle / Broad Run VA /WDC
Kevin Ruck / Pearsall TX / OVR

Myles Gilsinger / Marysville OH / OVR

Garret Dunn / Commerce Township MI/ DET

Bob Beede / Northampton MA / NER
David Palfenier / Hinkley IL / CHI
Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg OH / NEO
Andrie Hartanto / Concord CA / SFR
Brian Laughlin / Tulsa OK / NEOK
Greg Amy / Middletown CT / NER
Mike Taylor / Cumming GA / ATL

Ken Kannard / Sebring FL / ATL

Clint Boisdeau / Los Angeles CA / CSCC
John Hainsworth / Marlton NJ / SIR
Thomas Smith / Evesham NJ / SJR
Oscar Jackson / Chino CA/CSCC
Steven Sancricca / Grand Blanc MI/ DET
Joseph Ebben / Mequon W1/ MILW
Eric Thompson / Aberdeen NJ / SIR
Bernard Naegele / Geneva NY / GLN
Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo MI / FWR
Kirk Knestis / Syracuse NY / NCR
Brian Mangan / Wellington FL / FLA
Lee Graser / Andersonville TN/ ETR
Mark Utecht / Stacy MN / LOL

Scott Bettinger / Haysville KS / WICH
Hugh McHaffie / Walpole MA / NER
Craig McHaffie / Walpole MA / NER
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Sponsor
BFGoodrich/HPD/Hondata/Redline

Fira Motorsports

Auto Assets

Flatout Motorsports/DrillMasters
Hoosier/Red Line/HPD/Hawk/Summit
HART/BF Goodrich/Honda Racing/HPD
TreakleIns/Ahhprods.com/Carbotech
Hoosier/HondaPerformanceDevelopment
BFG/H&R/SPC/BRM/G7 Motorsports/HPD
Dunns Welding/King Motorsports

Bill Fenton/Wheeler Auto/BFG
KRS/Ignoble Motorsports

Honda HPD/Hoosier/Carbotech
Supertech/Rota/Blacktrax/G-Loc
TRA/Mazda/Hoosier/Jessie Prather
Hoosier/THonda/MaxAttack/Small House
JustTracklt/HPD/Hong Norrth Racing
NorthwestCableConstruction/Hoosier
MotolQ/JacksonRacing/FortuneAuto/OS
Maximum Attack Motorsports

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Jackson Racing/BF Goodrich

HPD/BF Goodrich/Hawk/Saferacer
Lamers Racing/Hoosier/HPD

Flatout Motorsports/Kevin Thompson
Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Automotive
HPD/Gridlife

HP/Hoosier/Max Attack/Small House
BB Racing

Lee's Auto/KDS inc

Warranty Solutions

Don Preston Racing
Flatout-Motorsports
Flatout-Motorsports

Car 2 - Loss of qualifying 3 times per Chief Steward - Supp. 9.12

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

Make/Model
Honda Civic Si
Acura Integra GS-R
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Honda Prelude
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Si
Honda CRX Si
Honda Civic Coupe
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Honda CivicSI
Honda Civic
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Scion FR-S

Honda CRX

Acura RSX Type S
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra GS-R
Honda CRX Si
Acura Integra
Mazda RX7
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Mazda MX-5
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1st Qual
Fast Lap

STL

12:45 PM

Thursday, September 22, 2016

2nd Qual

3rd Qual

4th Qual

1:36.461
1:36.883
1:40.498
1:38.816
1:37.523
1:38.215
1:39.640
1:39.824
1:38.552
1:44.394
1:39.314
1:39.341
1:38.329
1:39.345
1:40.185
1:42.107
1:39.203
1:41.590
1:39.677
1:40.718
1:40.992

No time
1:41.728

No time

No time
1:43.616
1:46.711
1:44.674
1:47.743
1:44.980
1:47.928
1:50.387
1:47.429
1:47.929

# - more than 115% top qualifier (1:50.275)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 2:00 PM
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Fast Lap
1:36.120
1:37.000
1:38.032
1:37.059
1:37.454
1:37.988
1:38.412
1:37.745
1:37.896
1:40.211
1:38.627
1:38.516

No time
1:38.342
1:38.684
1:39.123
1:44.159
1:42.337
1:40.235
1:39.578
1:40.299
1:40.331
1:40.860

No time

No time
1:42.430
1:41.931
1:43.429
1:45.452
1:43.471
1:44.706
1:49.668

No time

No time

Fast Lap
1:35.891
1:36.721
1:36.980
1:37.429
1:37.349
1:37.546
1:38.058

No time

No time
1:38.194
1:38.599
1:38.397

No time

No time
1:38.972
1:38.696
1:40.065
1:39.314
1:39.348
1:39.734
1:40.764

No time
1:41.304
1:42.037
1:40.662
1:42.652
1:43.433
1:42.392
1:44.377
1:43.393
1:43.913
1:48.755

No time

No time

Fast Lap
1:36.767
1:36.715

No time
1:37.870
1:37.232
1:37.694
1:37.618
1:38.498
1:39.048
1:37.968
1:38.048
1:38.275

No time

No time
1:39.311
1:39.528
1:39.870
1:39.501
1:39.543
1:39.622
1:40.414

No time
1:40.365
1:40.528
1:41.077
1:41.579
1:42.431
1:43.39%4
1:42.861
1:43.128
1:43.355
1:45.774

No time

No time



